OP \$165.00 167749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Releases R/F: 2464/0662)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as collateral agent,			
successor to Cypress Merchant Banking Partners, L.P. and Cypress		12/26/2001	CORPORATION:
Offshore Partners, L.P.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Water Soft, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 Division Road	
City:	West Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02893	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1677499	TECTONICS
Registration Number:	1319228	AERO 1200
Registration Number:	1319229	PROVECTR
Registration Number:	1676682	WATER SPRITE
Registration Number:	1834408	ZONESAV
Registration Number:	1834409	ISOBAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0977

900067405

	50 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 osta Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039269-0007 (REL. 2464)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/	
Date:	01/22/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release to 2464-0662#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0978

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a security agreement, dated December 26, 2001, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2464, Frame 0662, Water Soft Inc., a Rhode Island corporation ("Releasee"), granted to Cypress Merchant Banking Partners, L.P., ("Cypress Merchant") and Cypress Offshore Partners, L.P. ("Cypress Offshore"; Cypress Merchant together with Cypress Offshore, collectively referred to as "Original Assignees"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, GSO Special Situations Fund LP ("GSOSSF"), GSO Special Situations Overseas Benefit Plan Fund Ltd. ("GSOSSOBPF"), GSO Special Situations Overseas Fund Ltd ("GSOSSOF") and GSO Credit Opportunities Fund (Helios), L.P. ("GSOCOF"; together with GSOSSF, GSOSSOBPF, and GSOSSOF, collectively referred to as "GSO"), and Ableco Finance LLC ("Ableco"; together with GSO, the "Secured Parties") are successors to the Original Assignees;

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have appointed Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (in its capacity as collateral agent, "Releasor") as their collateral agent pursuant to that certain Collateral Agency Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2006, among the Secured Parties and Releasor; and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January <u>5</u>, 2007.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent

By:

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
TECTONICS	1,677,499
AERO 1200	1,319,228
PROVECTR	1,319,229
WATER SPRITE	1,676,682
ZONESAV	1,834,408
ISOBAR	1,834,409

LEGAL_US_W # 55333892.2

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0980